

US Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue Washington, District of Columbia

I am exempt from any ordinance requiring face mask usage in public. Wearing a face mask poses a mental and/or physical health risk to me.

Under the American's with Disabilities Act (ADA), I am not required to disclose any of my medical conditions to you. www.justice.gov/ It is also a HIPAA violation to require me to disclose my health information to you.

Department of Justice ADA violation reporting number: 855-856-1247

If found in violation of the ADA, you could face steep penalties. Organizations and businesses can be fined up to \$75,000.00 for your first ADA violation and \$150,000.00 for any subsequent violation, www.ada.gov

Warning for Law Enforcement

Any agent / officer that enforces laws in relation to Testing and/or Vaccines, may be Human Rights Violations and war crimes

Mandatory Testing and/or Vaccines are in direct violation of The Nuremberg Code

Forced, coerced, and mandated testing and/or vaccination are in violation of these principals.

A VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 6 OF THE UNESCO 2005 STATEMENT ON BIOETHICS AND HUMAN RIGHTS - https://unesdoc.unesco.org/ark:/48223/pf0000179844

Article 6, section 1:

Any preventive, diagnostic and therapeutic medical intervention is only to be carried out with the free and informed consent of the person concerned, based on adequate information. The consent should, where appropriate, be express and may be withdrawn by the person concerned at any time and for any reason WITHOUT DISADVANTAGE or prejudice.

Article 6, section 3:

In no case should a collective community agreement or the consent of a community leader or other authority substitute for an individual's informed consent.

Send complaints to: International Criminal Court, Office of the Prosecutor Communications, Post Office Box 19519, 2500 CM

The Hague, The Netherlands